
Government of India
Ministry of Road Transpott and Highways

(W&A Section)

F.No. RWG -2301 I /zDAl 4-W&A

To

5054
0l

New Delhi, 26'h Aug.,2A14

The Regional Pay & Accounts Officers (NH) of all concemed StatesAJTs Governments.

Subject: Allocation of additional funds to the States/UTs for incurring expenditure on the
National Highways (Original) tNH (O)] works during the financial *ear 2014-2015.

Sir,

In continuation of this Ministry's letter of even number dated 28th April, Z0l4 and subsequent
orders, with the approval of the competent authority, I am directed to convey the sanction of the president
to the allocation of funds as indicated in column (iv) of enclosed Annixure to each States/lJTs for
incurring expenditure on the National Highways (Original) INH (O)l during the financial year 201.4-
2015.

2. The expenditure is debitable to the following head under Demand No.83- Ministry of Road
Transport and Highways for the Financial Year ZOl4-2015-

- Capital Outlay on Roads & Bridges (Major Head)
-National Highway (Sub-Major Head)

01.337 -Road Works (Minor Head)
03
03.01

-National Highways Original Works
-Works financed from Central Road Fund

03.01.53 -Major Works

3. The claims would be entertained as per revised procedure vide this Ministry's letter No. RWG-
2001 1 /2/2001 -W&A dated I 2.4.200 I .

4. While entertaining the claims on the basis of allocation referred to above, it may please be
ensured that:-

(i) Expenditure is incurred only on sanctioned works on National Highways only,
(ii) No claim is entertained for expenditure incurred on any sanctioned works in excess of the

sanctioned cost beyond permissible limits' )

(iii) No expenditure is admitted on work/portion of the work where it might have been specifrcally
advised not to incur any expenditure pending receipt/approval ofcertain issues/points, etc.

5. This issues with concurrence of Finance Wing vide their U.O No. 1253ffF.II/2014 dated
08.08.2014.

Yours

(Lal Chand Garg)
Under Secretary to the Govt of India

faithtully,

%-

Contd...2l-



ffif:,:]li]:r

i' "i*.'.
-2-

l;r,:

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

l",,fQ.luy a$ Accoultl officer (NH), Ministry of Road rransport and Highways, IDA
Building; Jamnagar House, New Delhi.

?. fr:4qryun-tant General of all concerned StatesruTs Govemments.
3. All chief Engineers/ State pwDs of all concemed statevurs Govemments.
4. R.Os, ELOs, Ministry of Road Transport and Highways of all.or..-.J itutes/uTs

Govemments.
S. the oi*ti"i"f eudit, Economic & Service Ministries, AGCR Building, I.p. Estates, New

Delhi.
6. All ChiefEngineers/ Finance Wing.
7. MC.with-the request to upl94 in Ministry's website under'Financial Sanction' under subject

'Alloertioir to the statevurs under NIr{o) 2014-15 dnted 26s Aug. 2014,.

(Lal Chald Gare)
Under Secrelary to the Govtof India

,..jf
"1

i.r

j,:'

Contd...3/-



-3-

Annexure to letrer No. RWG-2301U2/2014-W&A
additional funds to the States/ UTs for expenditure
INH(O)I works during the Financial year 2014-2015.

Annexure

dated 26-08-2014 regarding release of
on the National Highways (Original)

(Lal Chand Garg)
Under Secretary to the Govt of India

st.
No

Name of the
States/UTs

Existing
Allocation

Additional
Allocation

Revised
Allocetinn

Additional Allocation in words

(i) $i (iii) (iv) (v) (vi)
1 \ndhra Pradesh 64.00 293.00 357.00 Two hundred ninety three crores only.
2 {,runachal Pradesh 0.50 1.s0 2.00 One crore & fifty lakhs only.
J. {.ssam 44.00 90.00 r34.00 N4gly crores only.
4. lihar 65.00 298.00 363.00 Two hundred ninety eight crores only.
5. )handigarh s.00 0.00 5.00
6. lhhattisearh 12.00 53.00 6s.00 Fifty three crores only.
7. )elhi 1.00 4.00 s.00 Four crores only.
8. ioa 3.00 13.00 16.00 Thirteen crores only.
9. iuiarat 92.00 28.00 r 20.00 Trygnty eight crores only.

0. laryana 8.00 35.00 43.00 Thirty five crores only.
I {imachal Pradesh 27.00 125.00 152.00 One hundred twenty five crores only.) ammu& Kashmir 4.00 21.00 25.00 Twenty one crores only.
J. tharkhand 28.00 91.00 119.00 Nl4ely one crores only.
4. (arnataka 39.00 181.00 220.00 One hundred eighty one crores only.
5. (erala 40.00 184.00 224.00 One hundred eighty four crores onlv.
6. vladhya Pradesh 60.00 94.00 154.00 Ninety four crores only,
7. vlaharashtra 22.0A 103.00 r25.00 One hundred three crores only.
8. vlanipur 7.00 4.00 I 1.00 Four crores only.
9. vleghalaya 9.00 13.00 22.00 Thirteen crores only.

20. vlizoram 5.00 22.00 27.00 Twenty two crores only.
21. {agaland 9.00 39.00 48.00 Thirty nine crores only.)) )disha 70.00 230.00 300.00 Two hundred thirty crores onlv.
23. )udducherry 2.00 10.00 12.00 Ten crores only.
24. )uniab 55.00 54.00 109.00 Fifty four crores only.
25. laiasthan 42.30 107.70 150.00 One hundred seven crores & seventy lakhs onlv.
26. tamil Nadu 57.00 147.00 204.00 One hundred forty seven crores only.
27. Jttar Pradesh 102.00 189.00 291.00 One hundred eighty nine crores only.
28, Jttarakhand 75.00 69.00 144.00 Sixty nine crores only.
29. Mest Bensal 97.00 445.00 542.00 Four hundred fony five crores only.
30. \ & N Islands r 5.00 0.00 15.00

Total 10s9.80 2944.20 4004.00 Two thousand nine hundred forty four crores &
twenty lakhs only.



Govemment of India
Ministry of Road Transport and Highways

(W&A Section)

No. RWG-23 0 I I 102/201 4-W & A

To
The Regional Pay & Accounts Officer (NH),
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways,
Hall No. l, 7m Floor, Kendriya Bhavan,
Sector-H, Aliganj, LUCKNOW -226024.

Subjecl- Additional Allocation of funds to PIU, Raebareli under National Highways (original) works for the
fi nancial year 201 4 -2A | 5.

Sir,

In continuation of this Ministry's letter of even number dated 5n May,Z}l4,with the approval of competent
authourity, I am directed to say that the allocation offunds has been increased to Rs.50.00 ciores 6nupeui nrty
crores only) from Rs. 30.00 crores at your disposal for entertaining claims of the pIU, Raebareli, foi uationat
Highways (original) works executed by PIU, Raebareli during the irnancial year 2014-i015. All other terms &
conditions remain the same.

2- This issues with the concuruence of Finance Wing vide their U.O.No .1253/TF-IL/2014 dated 0g.0g.2014.

Yours faithfully,

(Lal Chand Garg)
Under Secretary to the Government of India

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1' The Regional Officer, IWo RT&H, Biotech Chowk, Luknow Ring Road, Vikas Nagar, Lucknow-226022.
2 'The Pay and Accounts Officer (NH), Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, IDA Building, Jamnagar House,

Delhi.
3. The Chief Engineer (NHs), Uttar Pradesh, 96, M.G. Road Lucknow-226001
4. Pru, Raebareli
5. CE (P-2ycuard file.
6. NIC with the request to up load in Ministry's website under Financial Sanction's under the subject 'Allocation to

PIU, Raebareli under NH(O) 201 4-t S dated 26-08-Z0t 4

New Delhi, 26h Aug.,20l4


